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980211282 Deloitte AS
Consis Sandnes & Jæren As

About the company
Company name Millennium Shipping AS
Company structure Private Limitied Company

Company Reg. No. 981079671

Main industry
 

Status

4900000 Freight forwarding services

Employees
Year

5
5
5

2012
2011
2010

 

Active

Established
Established date
Incorporated date
Registration date

1999
31.08.1999
28.09.1999

Registered The Register of 
Company Accounts

Location
Municipality
County
Geo code

Sola
Rogaland

Operation

 
 

General manager Myhrvold Tor Leon Auditor
Accountant

Contact information
Office address

Postal address

Energivegen 1

Sandnes4303

Telephone
Fax
Mobile

51 60 18 60
51 60 18 61

EmailWebsite millship@millship.comwww.millship.com

Pb 409

Company data

Number

4056 Tananger
924 34 112

2551309

 
 

Number of employees
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Summary score section
Commercial Delphi Score

Credit limit
Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
Recommended credit limit 295.350   NOK

Historical score
Year* 2010 2009 2008

910857910Score

Pr.  30.05.2012

Score

Score development

Current events Number of events

2 current events registered in the last 12 months

0 major events registered in the last 12 months

For more information see the Current Events pages

For more information see the Remarks pages

0 serious remarks registered on the company

0 remarks registered on the company

Number of negative remarksNegative remarks

Major events

Current events

Remarks

Serious remarks

*Score calculated 31.12 in the respective years

Pr.date 30.05.2012

Main industry 
average score 656910

For more information see pages for Rating and Trend data
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Summary financial section
Financial key figure analysis

*Analysis carried out on the basis of last year's accounts. For more information see Accounts

Based on the economical analysis performed on this company please find comments on company 
operations.

All key figures are commented against relevant figures from its main industry of business. This gives a more 
correct picture of its operation against own industry.

Overall rating
On average the company is almost satisfactory, but some areas are not satisfactory with regard to the accounts.

Liquidity
The company has medium liquidity. There is no immediate risk of the company not being able to settle its debts.

The company is very well financed.

Financing

The company has satisfactory ability to cover losses.

Solidity

Income
The company has satisfactory revenues.

Comments to analysis

Liquidity

Financing

Solidity

Income

Overall rating
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Rating and trend data

Scorecard model This model is for company types that have published accounts (except 
for property companies).

Commercial Delphi score
Pr.  30.05.2012

15,15% 5,29% 1,02%1,91% 0,44% 0,09% 0,01%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

35,56%

Average industry 
score
Pr.  30.05.2012

656

1

Risk classes

910

Score date Score Risk class
23.03.2012 765 Normal financial credibility: Average risk
15.09.2011 910 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2010 910 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
11.04.2010 910 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
18.03.2010 919 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
16.03.2010 853 Good financial credibility: Below average risk
16.01.2010 919 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
13.01.2010 923 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2009 857 Good financial credibility: Below average risk
25.11.2009 857 Good financial credibility: Below average risk
22.04.2009 923 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2008 910 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2007 923 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2006 892 Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
31.12.2005 835 Good financial credibility: Below average risk

Commercial Delphi Score Trend

0.09%
Expected default rate

Risk class description
7  -  Highest creditworthiness: Low risk
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Voluntary collateral
Voluntary collateral

Date Type Source Amount Creditor

1 31.03.10 Fixed charge Brønnøysundregistrene 395.321 Santander Consumer 
Bank AS

2 11.01.10 Leasing agreement Brønnøysundregistrene 0 Sg Finans AS
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Current items

Date Event Severity
1 14.05.12 Change remarks on paym.  Moderate
2 08.05.12 Change in owners None
3 14.05.11 Board director changed Mild
4 06.07.10 Board director changed Mild

Recorded items

Auditor's remarks

Do you require more information about the background to the auditor's remarks?
This information can often be found in the directors' report and notes. 

Order the directors' report at www.experian.no

Tip!

2011 Normal report
NoteYear

Normal report2010
Normal report2009
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Management information
Name Position Address Date of 

Birth
Myhrvold Tor Leon Chairman 4325 SANDNES 07.03.55
Økland Jostein Deputy chairman 4056 TANANGER 23.10.57
Jørgensen Paal Erik Board member 4056 TANANGER 01.02.63

The diagram illustrates ordinary board members, which entails chairman, board 
members and employee representatives. Any deputy board members are listed in the 
table below.

Management information

Myhrvold Tor Leon

Økland Jostein Jørgensen Paal 
Erik
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Name Company Reg. No.  Share 
Myhrvold Tor Leon 07.03.55 67%
Jørgensen Paal Erik 01.02.63 31%
Other Owners  2%

Shareholders/Owners

Shareholders/Owners

Eier NAVN

Myhrvold Tor Leon
Jørgensen Paal Erik
Other Owners
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Financial key figures
Liquidity
Liquidity ratio 1
Liquidity ratio 2
Liquidity ratio 3
Liquidity reserves in % of sales

Financing
Debt ratio
Long-term stock financing
Borrowed capital cost
Fundingratio 1

Solidity

Equity ratio
Equity ratio minus goodwill
Loss buffer

Revenues

Profit margin
Operating margin
Return on total assets
Return on equity
Interest cover

Efficiency
Stock turns

Key figures

*200XB = Industry figures 
for the year X

2011
1.3
1.3
0.3

15.9%

-1.2
0

2.0

2011

2011

33.0%
33.0%

6.1

7.6 %
1.3 %

0.8

2011

13.6 %
9.7

2011

%
%

2011 *

2011 *

%

2011 *

2011 *

2011 *

2010 *

%

2010 *

2010 *

%
%

7.8
32.4%
32.4%

2010

2010
2.1

0
-1.2

20.3%
0.4
1.4
1.4

2010 2009
1.4
1.4
0.5

16.5%

-0.6
0

1.8

2009

2009

35.3%
35.3%

6.5 17.3
29.9%
30.0%

2009 *

2009 *
1.1

345.0
0.0

30.4%
0.5
1.4
1.4

2009 *

2010 *

2010 *2010

2.8
1.5 %

2010

0.1
0.4 %
2.2 % 3.8 %

0.4 %
0.3

2009

4.6 %
10.7

2009
-4.5

2009 *

-3.6

2009 *

1.9
1.5 %

 0.30.4   0.4
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Financial summary
Result 2011 2010 2009

Total revenues 32.506 21.793 25.657

Cost of sales -26.445 -16.537 -20.727
Payroll costs -3.917 -3.433 -3.329
Depreciation -223 -223 -155
Other operating expenses -1.512 -1.508 -1.338
Total operating 
expenses -32.097 -21.701 -25.549

Operating profit 409 92 108

Net financial items 0 -16 57
Ordinary profit before 
tax 408 76 165

Total tax -142 -50 -88
Profit for the year 266 26 77

Current assets 2011

Debt/equity 2011 2010 2009

Current liabilities 3.821 3.235 3.070
Long-term liabilities 183 312 0

Total liabilities 4.004 3.547 3.070

Invested equity 290 290 290
Retained earnings 1.679 1.412 1.386

Total equity 1.969 1.702 1.676

Liabilities and equity 5.973 5.249 4.746

Debt/equity 2011

Changes in profit for the year
NOK

Total fixed assets

Current assets

Long-term liabilities

Current liabilities

Equity

Annual results

Current assets 2011 2010 2009

Total intangible assets 26 42 52
Total fixed assets 793 784 461
Total long-term 
investments 0 0 0
Other fixed assets 0 0 0

Total fixed assets 819 825 514
Stock 0 0 0
Total receivables 4.128 3.267 2.763
Total investments 0 0 0
Cash/bank 1.026 1.157 1.469
Other current assets 0 0 0

Current assets 5.154 4.424 4.232

Total assets 5.973 5.249 4.746

Numbers in 1000s
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Result 2011 2010 2009

Total operating revenues 32.506 21.793 25.657
Cost of sales  -26.445 -16.537 -20.727
Payroll costs -3.917 -3.433 -3.329
Depreciation -223 -223 -155
Other operating expenses -1.512 -1.508 -1.338

Total operating expenses -32.097 -21.701 -25.549

Operating profit 409 92 108

Total financial income 47 26 74

Total financial expenses -47 -42 -17

Ordinary profit before tax 408 76 165

Total tax -142 -50 -88
Profit for the year 266 26 77

Operating margin 1.3 % 0.4 % 0.4 %

Operating margin industry 1.5 %

Result

Other operating 
expenses
Depreciation

Payroll costs

Cost of sales

Total operating 
revenues

Company

Industry

Operating margin Company v. Industry

Result 2011 Result 2010 Result 2009

Numbers in 1000s
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Debt/equity 2011 2010 2009

Current liabilities 3.821 3.235 3.070
Long-term liabilities 183 312 0

Total liabilities 4.004 3.547 3.070

Invested equity 290 290 290
Other equity 1.679 1.412 1.386

Total equity 1.969 1.702 1.676

Liabilities and equity 5.973 5.249 4.746

Debt/equity ratio 2.0 2.1 1.8

Debt/equity ratio industry 1.1

Debt/equity

Equity

Company capital

Long-term liabilities

Current liabilities

Industry

Company

Debt/equity Company v. Industry

Debt/equity 2011 Debt/equity 2010 Debt/equity 2009

Numbers in 1000s
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Assets

Total current assets

Total fixed assets

Industry

Company

Liquidity ratio Company v. Industry

Assets 2011 Assets 2010 Assets 2009

Assets 2011 2010 2009

Total intangible fixed assets 26 42 52
Total tangible fixed assets  793 784 461
Total long-term investments 0 0 0
Other fixed assets 0 0 0

Total fixed assets 819 825 514
Stock 0 0 0
Total receivables 4.128 3.267 2.763
Total investments 0 0 0
Cash/bank 1.026 1.157 1.469
Other current assets 0 0 0

Total current assets 5.154 4.424 4.232

Total assets 5.973 5.249 4.746

Liquidity ratio 1.3 1.4 1.4

Liquidity ratio industry 1.4

Numbers in 1000s
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Income statement

Year ending

Total operating revenues
Total operating expenses

Operating profit

Total financial income
Total financial expenses

Net financial items

Ordinary profit before tax

Tax expense for the year

Ordinary profit

Total extraordinary expenses

Profit for the year

Total allocations

31.12.11

32.506.000
-32.097.000

409.000

47.000
-47.000

94.000

408.000

-142.000

266.000

0

266.000

-266.000 -26.000

26.000

0

26.000

-50.000

76.000

52.000

-42.000
26.000

92.000

-21.701.000
21.793.000

31.12.10 31.12.09

25.657.000
-25.549.000

108.000

74.000
-17.000

148.000

165.000

-88.000

77.000

0

77.000

-77.000
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Income statement

Year ending

Sales revenues
Other operating revenues

Total operating revenues

Cost of sales
Changes in self-produced stock
Payroll costs
Depreciation
Write-downs
Bad debts
Other operating expenses

Total operating expenses
Operating profit

Revenues from investment in subsidiaries
Revenues from investment in group companies
Revenues from investment in other companies
Interest income from group companies
Other interest income
Other financial income

Total financial income

Change in value of short-term investments
Write-down of financial investments
Write-down of long-term investments
Interest expenses group companies
Other interest expenses
Other financial expenses
Foreign exchange profit/loss

Total financial expenses

Net financial items

Ordinary profit before tax

31.12.11

32.506.000
0

32.506.000

-26.445.000
0

-3.917.000
-223.000

0
0

-1.512.000

0

409.000
-32.097.000

0
0
0
0

47.000

47.000

0
0
0
0
0

-47.000
0

-47.000

0

408.000 76.000

-16.000

-42.000

0
-42.000

0
0
0
0
0

26.000

26.000
0
0
0
0

-21.701.000
92.000

0

-1.508.000
0
0

-223.000
-3.433.000

0
-16.537.000

21.793.000

0
21.793.000

31.12.10 31.12.09

25.657.000
0

25.657.000

-20.727.000
0

-3.329.000
-155.000

0
0

-1.338.000

0

108.000
-25.549.000

0
0
0

3.000
71.000

74.000

0
0
0
0
0

-17.000
0

-17.000

57.000

165.000
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Income statement

Year ending

Tax expense for the year

Ordinary profit

Extraordinary revenues
Extraordinary expenses
Tax expenses extraordinary profit
Total extraordinary items

Profit for the year

Group contributions
Dividends
Asset valuation reserve
Other equity

Total allocations

continued from previous page

31.12.11

-142.000

266.000

0
0
0
0

266.000

0
0
0

-266.000

-266.000 -26.000

-26.000
0
0
0

26.000

0
0
0
0

26.000

-50.000

31.12.10 31.12.09

-88.000

77.000

0
0
0
0

77.000

0
0
0

-77.000

-77.000
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Balance

Year ending

Total fixed assets
Total current assets

Total assets

Total invested equity
Total retained earnings

Total equity

Total long-term liabilities
Total current liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

31.12.11

819.000
5.154.000

5.973.000

290.000
1.679.000

1.969.000

183.000
3.821.000

5.973.000 5.249.000

3.235.000
312.000

1.702.000

1.412.000
290.000

5.249.000

4.424.000
825.000

31.12.10 31.12.09

514.000
4.232.000

4.746.000

290.000
1.386.000

1.676.000

0
3.070.000

4.746.000
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Year ending 31.12.11 31.12.10 31.12.09

Research, development and goodwill 0 0 0
Deferred tax assets 26.000 42.000 52.000

Total tangible fixed assets 26.000 42.000 52.000

Real estate, land and buildings 0 0 0
Machinery and plant 0 0 0
Ships, rigs, aircraft and similar 0 0 0
Equipment, inventory, tools and similar 793.000 784.000 461.000

Total tangible fixed assets 793.000 784.000 461.000

Investments in subsidiaries 0 0 0
Investments in group companies 0 0 0
Loans to group companies 0 0 0
Investments in associated companies 0 0 0
Loans to associated companies 0 0 0
Investments in stocks and shares 0 0 0
Bonds and other receivables 0 0 0
Pension assets 0 0 0
Subordinated loan capital 0 0 0

Total long-term investments 0 0 0

Other fixed assets 0 0 0

Total fixed assets 819.000 825.000 514.000

Stock 0 0 0

Accounts receivable 3.585.000 3.161.000 2.638.000
Other receivables 543.000 105.000 125.000
Inter-company receivables 0 0 0
Company capital receivables 0 0 0

Total receivables 4.128.000 3.267.000 2.763.000

Balance details
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Balance details
continued from previous page
Year ending 31.12.11 31.12.10 31.12.09

Stocks and shares in group companies 0 0 0
Market-based shares 0 0 0
Market-based bonds 0 0 0
Market-based financial instruments 0 0 0
Other financial instruments 0 0 0

Total investments 0 0 0

Cash/bank 1.026.000 1.157.000 1.469.000
Other current assets 0 0 0

Total current assets 5.154.000 4.424.000 4.232.000

Total assets 5.973.000 5.249.000 4.746.000

Company capital/share capital 290.000 290.000 290.000
Own shares 0 0 0
Share premium account 0 0 0

Total invested equity 290.000 290.000 290.000

Asset valuation reserve 0 0 0
Other equity 1.679.000 1.412.000 1.386.000

Total retained earnings 1.679.000 1.412.000 1.386.000

Total equity 1.969.000 1.702.000 1.676.000

Minority interests 0 0 0

Pension obligations 0 0 0
Deferred tax 0 0 0
Other commitments 0 0 0

Total commitments 0 0 0
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Balance details
continued from previous page

Year ending 31.12.11 31.12.10 31.12.09

Convertible loans 0 0 0
Bond loans 0 0 0
Debt to financial institutions 183.000 312.000 0
Subordinated loan capital 0 0 0
Group liabilities 0 0 0
Other long-term liabilities 0 0 0

Total other long-term liabilities 183.000 312.000 0

Total long-term liabilities 183.000 312.000 0

Convertible loans 0 0 0
Short-term loans 0 0 0
Debt to financial institutions 0 0 0
Accounts payable 2.923.000 2.499.000 2.245.000
Tax payable 126.000 39.000 93.000
Public charges payable 329.000 291.000 310.000
Dividends 0 0 0
Group liabilities 0 0 0
Other current liabilities 443.000 406.000 422.000

Total current liabilities 3.821.000 3.235.000 3.070.000

Total equity and liabilities 5.973.000 5.249.000 4.746.000
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4900000 Freight forwarding services

Industry figures

Number of companies in industry:
Main industry:

60365

Bankruptcy statistics
Year Number of bankruptcies Bankruptcy rate
2011 136 0.23
2010 313 0.52
2009 338 0.88

Size of companies in industry

Large

Medium

Small

Industry risk profile

Large = turnover above NOK 50 million
Medium = turnover between NOK 10 and 50 million
Small = turnover below NOK 10 million

Large
Medium

Small

Number of companies

Number of bankruptcies

Policy
Advise against credit: Extremely high risk

Non - creditworthy: High risk

Creditworthy: Below average risk

Low credit amounts recommended: Below average risk
Credit against security recommended: Above average risk

Best possible creditworthiness: Extremely low risk

Best creditworthiness: Low risk
Good creditworthiness: Below average risk

Riskclasses - Limited liability
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